

MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND REVENUE
SAVINGS BRANCH

Yangon, the 1st August 1956.

No.326 — In exercise of the powers conferred by section 14 of the Government Savings Banks Act, the President of the Union directs that the following amendments shall be made to the Government Savings Banks Rules:—*

1. In Rule 42 of the said Rules —

(i) in clause (m) for the word and figures "Rs. 1,000" the word and figure "K 5,000" shall be substituted;

(ii) in the Exception to clause (m) for the period (.) at the end of the first sentence a semicolon (;) shall be substituted; and thereafter the following shall be inserted; namely: —

"and the Public Account opened by the registered Co-operative Societies referred to in clause (b)."

2. In Rule 44 of the said Rules —

(i) in clause (i) for the word and figures "Rs. 1,000" the word and figures "K 5,000" shall be substituted;

(ii) for the Exception to clause (i), the following shall be substituted; namely: —

"Exception — The Commissioner of Savings and Securities may, at his discretion, grant general permission to make withdrawals from the account in excess of K 5,000 at a shorter notice."

By order.

KYAW NYUN,

Secretary to the Govt. of the Union of Myanmar,

Ministry of Finance and Revenue.

* မြန်မာနိုင်ငံ ဖြန့်ဖြူးရေး ဘဏ်များ - ၁၊ ၁၉၅၆ ခုနှစ်၊ ဩဂုတ်လ (၄) ရက်၊ စာမျက်နှာ - ၁၂၆၀။